







What is CALQUENCE?

CALQUENCE is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with chronic lymphocytic leukemia (CLL) or small lymphocytic lymphoma (SLL).

It is not known if CALQUENCE is safe and effective in children.

Important Safety Information About CALQUENCE[®] (acalabrutinib) tablets Before taking CALQUENCE, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have had recent surgery or plan to have surgery. Your healthcare provider may stop CALQUENCE for any planned medical, surgical, or dental procedure.
- have bleeding problems.
- have or had heart rhythm problems.
- have an infection.
- have or had liver problems, including hepatitis B virus (HBV) infection.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient Information</u>.





Getting started with CALQUENCE



When you are adjusting to life with chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic lymphoma (CLL/SLL), you are dealing with a lot–managing your symptoms, scheduling appointments with different doctors, and keeping up with everything else in your life. Starting your first treatment for CLL/SLL, or changing treatment, can feel overwhelming.

Through it all, staying on track with CALQUENCE may not seem easy. But it's very important so you can get the most out of your treatment. We're here to help you create simple daily routines for taking CALQUENCE. These will help you stick with your treatment plan as your doctor recommends.

This booklet includes:

- What you need to know about taking CALQUENCE
- Proven tools for making new habits stick
- A guide to CALQUENCE resources, including help with insurance claims and financial support from AstraZeneca

Important Safety Information (Cont'd)

Before taking CALQUENCE, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you: (Cont'd)

- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. CALQUENCE may harm your unborn baby and cause problems during childbirth (dystocia).
 - If you are able to become pregnant, your healthcare provider may do a pregnancy test before you start treatment with CALQUENCE
 - Females who are able to become pregnant should use effective birth control (contraception) during treatment with CALQUENCE and for 1 week after the last dose of CALQUENCE
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if CALQUENCE passes into your breast milk. Do not breastfeed during treatment with CALQUENCE and for 2 weeks after your last dose of CALQUENCE.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.



• CALQUENCE is easy to take

Remember that your doctor knows you and your treatment goals, which is why it's important to take CALQUENCE exactly as prescribed.



Other things to keep in mind

- Your doctor may decrease your dose, stop treatment temporarily, or take you off CALQUENCE completely if certain side effects develop
- Don't change your dose or stop taking CALQUENCE unless your doctor tells you to do so

If you miss a dose

If you miss a dose of CALQUENCE, take it as soon as you remember.

- If it's more than 3 hours past your usual dosing time, skip the missed dose and take your next dose of CALQUENCE at your regularly scheduled time
- **Do not** take an extra dose to make up for missing one, even if it may seem like the right thing to do

If you take too much CALQUENCE, call your healthcare provider or go to the nearest hospital or emergency room right away

Important Safety Information (Cont'd)

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-thecounter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Taking CALQUENCE with certain other medications may affect how CALQUENCE works and can cause side effects. Especially tell your healthcare provider if you take a blood thinner medicine.

How should I take CALQUENCE?

- Take CALQUENCE exactly as your healthcare provider tells you to take it.
- Do not change your dose or stop taking CALQUENCE unless your healthcare provider tells you to.
- Your healthcare provider may tell you to decrease your dose, temporarily stop, or completely stop taking CALQUENCE if you develop certain side effects.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.



3 //

Staying on track with CALQUENCE twice a day, every day

Here are some tips to help you remember to take CALQUENCE twice a day (and avoid accidentally missing a dose):



Important Safety Information (Cont'd)

How should I take CALQUENCE? (Cont'd)

- Take CALQUENCE 2 times a day (about 12 hours apart).
- Take CALQUENCE with or without food.
- Swallow CALQUENCE tablets whole with a glass of water. Do not chew, crush, dissolve, or cut tablets.
- If you miss a dose of CALQUENCE, take it as soon as you remember. If it is more than 3 hours past your usual dosing time, skip the missed dose and take your next dose of CALQUENCE at your regularly scheduled time. Do not take an extra dose to make up for a missed dose.

What are the possible side effects of CALQUENCE? CALQUENCE may cause serious side effects, including:

• Serious infections can happen during treatment with CALQUENCE and may lead to death. Your healthcare provider may prescribe certain medicines if you have an increased risk of getting infections. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you have any signs or symptoms of an infection, including fever, chills, or flu-like symptoms.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.



How to start a new habit and make it stick

Taking CALQUENCE twice a day may require a change in your daily routine. Making any changes can be hard to stick with. Here are some tips to help you create good habits during your treatment with CALQUENCE.

Learn

First, learn about what you can do to help yourself. Read about CALQUENCE. Understand why taking CALQUENCE twice daily is important in your fight against cancer.

Make a plan

Identify the specific actions you'll need to take. Get loved ones and friends involved to help you stay on track.

Keep a record

Tracking your progress closely can help you stick to your plan. Check off every dose on a calendar or tracker. Over time, you'll get satisfaction from seeing all the check marks.

Reward yourself

Take the time to reward yourself. Rewards can help you stay motivated. Don't get discouraged if you slip up. Instead, try to understand what didn't go well. Be patient with yourself.

Important Safety Information (Cont'd)

What are the possible side effects of CALQUENCE? (Cont'd) CALQUENCE may cause serious side effects, including: (Cont'd)

- Bleeding problems (hemorrhage) can happen during treatment with CALQUENCE and can be serious and may lead to death. Your risk of bleeding may increase if you are also taking a blood thinner medicine. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any signs or symptoms of bleeding, including blood in your stools or black stools (looks like tar), pink or brown urine, unexpected bleeding or bleeding that is severe or you cannot control, vomit blood or vomit that looks like coffee grounds, cough up blood or blood clots, dizziness, weakness, confusion, changes in your speech, headache that lasts a long time, or bruising or red or purple skin marks.
- Decrease in blood cell counts. Decreased blood counts (white blood cells, platelets, and red blood cells) are common with CALQUENCE, but can also be severe. Your healthcare provider should do blood tests to check your blood counts regularly during treatment with CALQUENCE.
- **Second primary cancers.** New cancers have happened in people during treatment with CALQUENCE, including cancers of the skin or other organs. Your healthcare provider will check you for skin cancers during treatment with CALQUENCE. Use sun protection when you are outside in sunlight.
- Heart rhythm problems (atrial fibrillation and atrial flutter) have happened in people treated with CALQUENCE. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any of the following signs or symptoms: fast or irregular heartbeat, dizziness, feeling faint, chest discomfort, or shortness of breath.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.





• Tools to help you stay on track



The CALQUENCE Starter Kit, available through your doctor or by clicking <u>here</u>, is intended to help CALQUENCE patients stay on track during treatment. It includes a:



"Welcome to CALQUENCE" booklet

Educational information that provides an introduction to CALQUENCE and what you can expect from treatment.



CALQUENCE pill box

An easy-to-use pill box to organize your medicines.



CALQUENCE calendar

A calendar to track daily doses, doctor appointments, and prescription refills. Every day has two boxes to check off, as reminders to take CALQUENCE once in the morning and once in the evening (about 12 hours apart).



Medication reminder static cling

Static cling to hang in your bathroom or kitchen as a reminder to take your medication every morning and night.

Important Safety Information (Cont'd)

The most common side effects of CALQUENCE include headache, diarrhea, muscle and joint pain, upper respiratory tract infection, and bruising.

These are not all the possible side effects of CALQUENCE. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.







As you continue with your treatment, you may be interested in helpful mobile tips and tools to keep track of your treatment information or connect with others who have similar cares and concerns.

The links below will take you to applications maintained by third parties who are solely responsible for the content they provide. AstraZeneca provides these links as a service to you, and is not responsible for the content or privacy policy of any third-party application you choose. We encourage you to read the privacy policy of every application you choose.

Keep Track



Medisafe

The #1 medication reminder app, according to pharmacists surveyed.

- Medication and Refill Reminders: Receive notifications when prescriptions are running low.
- Vital Drug Interaction Warnings: Get an alert whenever any prescribed medications should not be taken together.*
- Family Scheduling: List a caregiver as a Medfriend to send a notification if a medication is accidentally missed.
- Coupons: Receive medication coupons and discounts at drugstores nationwide.*
- Communicate with the Doctor: Keep the care team informed on all medications.

*Available in US only.

Download Medisafe



You may <u>report side effects related to AstraZeneca products</u> 🗹.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.









Keep Track



MyTherapy

Specifically developed for those with long-term health conditions.

- Pill Reminders: Get reminders for when and how to take medications.
- Health Journal: Keep track of symptoms and side effects, and record important health measurements like weight and blood pressure.
- Monthly Report: Print data in the form of easy-to-read graphs to share with doctors.



Stay Connected



BELONG Beating Cancer Together

A social network for navigating cancer treatment by connecting patients, caregivers, and leading healthcare professionals.

- Join the Community: Interact with a supportive, attentive, and interactive patient community, including a social network of patients and caregivers, tailored to specific needs, interests, and concerns.
- **Personalized Content:** Access treatment navigation tools that offer useful tips and reminders.
- **Digital Binder:** Organize medical documents all in one place, with the ability to share privately.

Download BELONG





You may <u>report side effects related to AstraZeneca products</u> 🗹.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.







• Patient resources



CALQUENCE™ Cares

CALQUENCE Cares provides ongoing education and support to help you get started and stay on track with your CALQUENCE treatment.

Sign up today to receive:

- A free patient starter kit with a calendar, pillbox, and more
- Emails and mailers with helpful information about managing your treatment
- Weekly reminder text messages

Should questions come up about CALQUENCE, call **1-800-236-9933**. Remember, your healthcare provider is your best source of care and information—they should always be contacted for medical advice and treatment.

To sign up, visit <u>this website</u>.



Having access to a support network is crucial while on treatment. The CALQUENCE™ Connections Facebook Group is an exclusive community for patients and their caregivers to guide and assist each other throughout treatment. To join, <u>click here</u>.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.



Help paying for CALQUENCE

COMMERCIALLY INSURED



CALQUENCE CO-PAY SAVINGS PROGRAM

Patients may pay as little as \$0 per month for CALQUENCE. There are no income requirements to participate in the program. For more information and eligibility requirements, visit this website.

*Terms and conditions apply. See site for full eligibility and terms of use.

GOVERNMENT INSURED OR UNINSURED

INDEPENDENT FOUNDATIONS



AstraZeneca Access 360[™] can provide information about independent

charitable patient assistance foundations that may be able to help you with out-of-pocket costs. However, Access 360 does not guarantee support by independent foundations.

For more information and a list of foundations, call Access 360 or visit this website.



AZ&ME PRESCRIPTION SAVINGS PROGRAM

AZ&ME provides AstraZeneca medicines at no cost to qualifying people. For more information, call 1-800-AZandMe (1-800-292-6363) or visit this website.



If AstraZeneca medicines have been prescribed, the Access 360 program can answer questions about:



Insurance coverage for your medicine





Affordability options

To learn more, please call 1-844-ASK-A360 (1-844-275-2360), Monday through Friday, 8 AM - 6 PM ET or visit this website.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full Prescribing Information, including Patient Information.



What is CALQUENCE?

CALQUENCE is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with chronic lymphocytic leukemia (CLL) or small lymphocytic lymphoma (SLL).

It is not known if CALQUENCE is safe and effective in children.

Important Safety Information About CALQUENCE® (acalabrutinib) tablets

Before taking CALQUENCE, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have had recent surgery or plan to have surgery. Your healthcare provider may stop CALQUENCE for any planned medical, surgical, or dental procedure.
- have bleeding problems.
- have or had heart rhythm problems.
- have an infection.
- have or had liver problems, including hepatitis B virus (HBV) infection.
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. CALQUENCE may harm your unborn baby and cause problems during childbirth (dystocia).
 - o If you are able to become pregnant, your healthcare provider may do a pregnancy test before you start treatment with CALQUENCE
 - Females who are able to become pregnant should use effective birth control (contraception) during treatment with CALQUENCE and for 1 week after the last dose of CALQUENCE
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if CALQUENCE passes into your breast milk. Do not breastfeed during treatment with CALQUENCE and for 2 weeks after your last dose of CALQUENCE.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. Taking CALQUENCE with certain other medications may affect how CALQUENCE works and can cause side effects. Especially tell your healthcare provider if you take a blood thinner medicine.

How should I take CALQUENCE?

- Take CALQUENCE exactly as your healthcare provider tells you to take it.
- Do not change your dose or stop taking CALQUENCE unless your healthcare provider tells you to.
- Your healthcare provider may tell you to decrease your dose, temporarily stop, or completely stop taking CALQUENCE if you develop certain side effects.
- Take CALQUENCE 2 times a day (about 12 hours apart).
- Take CALQUENCE with or without food.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.



Important Safety Information (Cont'd)

- Swallow CALQUENCE tablets whole with a glass of water. Do not chew, crush, dissolve, or cut tablets.
- If you miss a dose of CALQUENCE, take it as soon as you remember. If it is more than 3 hours past your usual dosing time, skip the missed dose and take your next dose of CALQUENCE at your regularly scheduled time. Do not take an extra dose to make up for a missed dose.

What are the possible side effects of CALQUENCE?

CALQUENCE may cause serious side effects, including:

- Serious infections can happen during treatment with CALQUENCE and may lead to death. Your healthcare provider may prescribe certain medicines if you have an increased risk of getting infections. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you have any signs or symptoms of an infection, including fever, chills, or flu-like symptoms.
- Bleeding problems (hemorrhage) can happen during treatment with CALQUENCE and can be serious and may lead to death. Your risk of bleeding may increase if you are also taking a blood thinner medicine. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any signs or symptoms of bleeding, including blood in your stools or black stools (looks like tar), pink or brown urine, unexpected bleeding or bleeding that is severe or you cannot control, vomit blood or vomit that looks like coffee grounds, cough up blood or blood clots, dizziness, weakness, confusion, changes in your speech, headache that lasts a long time, or bruising or red or purple skin marks.
- **Decrease in blood cell counts.** Decreased blood counts (white blood cells, platelets, and red blood cells) are common with CALQUENCE, but can also be severe. Your healthcare provider should do blood tests to check your blood counts regularly during treatment with CALQUENCE.
- **Second primary cancers.** New cancers have happened in people during treatment with CALQUENCE, including cancers of the skin or other organs. Your healthcare provider will check you for skin cancers during treatment with CALQUENCE. Use sun protection when you are outside in sunlight.
- Heart rhythm problems (atrial fibrillation and atrial flutter) have happened in people treated with CALQUENCE. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any of the following signs or symptoms: fast or irregular heartbeat, dizziness, feeling faint, chest discomfort, or shortness of breath.

The most common side effects of CALQUENCE include headache, diarrhea, muscle and joint pain, upper respiratory tract infection, and bruising.

These are not all the possible side effects of CALQUENCE. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click here for full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.











Not actual patients.



CALQUENCE is a registered trademark and AstraZeneca Access 360 is a trademark of the AstraZeneca group of companies. ©2023 AstraZeneca. All rights reserved. US-71357 4/23